MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page
62
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…7560 MC4N-AE630 MC463232
800 A/50 kA 400…800 1600…9600 MC4N-AE800 MC480232
1000 A/50 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 MC4N-AE1000 MC410232
1250 A/50 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 MC4N-AE1250 MC412232
1600 A/50 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 MC4N-AE1600 MC416232
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 85 kA
630 A/85 kA 315…630 1260…7560 MC4H-AE630 MC463332
800 A/85 kA 400…800 1600…9600 MC4H-AE800 MC480332
1000 A/85 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 MC4H-AE1000 MC410332
1250 A/85 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 MC4H-AE1250 MC412332
1600 A/85 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 MC4H-AE1600 MC416332
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…7560 MC4N-4-AE630 MC463242
800 A/50 kA 400…800 1600…9600 MC4N-4-AE800 MC480242
1000 A/50 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 MC4N-4-AE1000 MC410242
1250 A/50 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 MC4N-4-AE1250 MC412242
1600 A/50 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 MC4N-4-AE1600 MC416242
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 85 kA
630 A/85 kA 315…630 1260…7560 MC4H-4-AE630 MC463342
800 A/85 kA 400…800 1600…9600 MC4H-4-AE800 MC480342
1000 A/85 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 MC4H-4-AE1000 MC410342
1250 A/85 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 MC4H-4-AE1250 MC412342
1600 A/85 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 MC4H-4-AE1600 MC416342
Higher breaking capacity available upon request
W SCHRACK INFO
• System and line protection
• 3 and 4 pole versions
• RMS value and “thermal memory”
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,5 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 2 – 12 x In (factory setting 6 x In)
• Breaking capacity 50 / 85 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Screw terminals as standard
• Rated uninterrupted current = rated current
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 3/4-POLE UP TO 1600A WITH ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC4N-AE, MC4H-AE, MC4N-4-AE, MC4H-4-AE
MC463232
MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page
63
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD-      SHORT-CIRCUIT RELEASE TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) NOT DELAYED (A) DELAYED (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA / 35 kA
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…7560 630…6300 MC4N-VE630 MC463233
800 A/50 kA 400…800 1600…9600 800…8000 MC4N-VE800 MC480233
1000 A/50 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 1000…10000 MC4N-VE1000 MC410233
1250 A/50 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 1250…12500 MC4N-VE1250 MC412233
1600 A/50 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 1600…16000 MC4N-VE1600 MC416233
2000 A/35 kA AC1 at 690 VAC 1000…2000 4000…16000 2000…12000 MC4N-VE2000 MC420233
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 85 kA / 35 kA
630 A/85 kA 315…630 1260…7560 630…6300 MC4H-VE630 MC463333
800 A/85 kA 400…800 1600…9600 800…8000 MC4H-VE800 MC480333
1000 A/85 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 1000…10000 MC4H-VE1000 MC410333
1250 A/85 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 1250…12500 MC4H-VE1250 MC412333
1600 A/85 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 1600…16000 MC4H-VE1600 MC416333
2000 A/35 kA AC1 at 690 VAC 1000…2000 4000…16000 2000…12000 MC4H-VE2000 MC420333
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
630 A/50 kA 315…630 1260…7560 630…6300 MC4N-4-VE630 MC463243
800 A/50 kA 400…800 1600…9600 800…8000 MC4N-4-VE800 MC480243
1000 A/50 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 1000…10000 MC4N-4-VE1000 MC410243
1250 A/50 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 1250…12500 MC4N-4-VE1250   MC412243
1600 A/50 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 1600…16000 MC4N-4-VE1600 MC416243
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 85 kA
630 A/85 kA 315…630 1260…7560 630…6300 MC4H-4-VE630 MC463343
800 A/85 kA 400…800 1600…9600 800…8000 MC4H-4-VE800 MC480343
1000 A/85 kA 500…1000 2000…12000 1000…10000 MC4H-4-VE1000  MC410343
1250 A/85 kA 630…1250 2500…15000 1250…12500 MC4H-4-VE1250 MC412343
1600 A/85 kA 800…1600 3200…19200 1600…16000 MC4H-4-VE1600  MC416343
W SCHRACK INFO
• System and line protection
• Selective and generator protection
• 3 and 4 pole versions

• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 2 – 14 x In (factory setting 12 x In)
• Adjustable time delay setting to overcome current peaks tr: 2 – 20 s at 6 x Ir,
as well as infinity (without overload release), (factory setting 10 s)
• RMS value and “thermal memory”
• Phase sensitivity
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-4 and IEC/EN 60947-2
• Circuit breakers satisfy all requirements of Ultilization category AC3 at 400V AC
W MOTOR PROTECTION, 3 POLE UP TO 1400A WITH ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC4N-ME, MC4H-ME
MC480233
SETTING RANGE
NOMINAL CURRENT/ POWER RATING AC3 CURRENT AC3 OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY kW A RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
550 A/50 kA 3151) 5441) 275…550 550…7700 MC4N-ME550 MC455237
875 A/50 kA 5001) 8201) 438…875 875…12250 MC4N-ME875 MC487237
1400 A/50 kA 6301) 10661) 700…1400 1400…19600 MC4N-ME1400 MC414237
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 85 kA
550 A/85 kA 3151) 5441) 275…550 550…7700 MC4H-ME550 MC455337
875 A/85 kA 5001) 8201) 438…875 875…12250 MC4H-ME875 MC487337
1400 A/85 kA 6301) 10661) 700…1400 1400…19600 MC4H-ME1400 MC414337
W NOTES
1) Rated operational voltage/current at 690 V AC:
MC4-ME550: Pe = 560 kW; Ie = 550 A
MC4-ME875: Pe = 600 kW; Ie = 588 A
MC4-ME1400: Pe = 600 kW; Ie = 588 A
MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page

contact to VDE 0160 Part 100
• Rated uninterrupted current up to 1600A
• Switch disconnector MC4-N, with trip setting “0”; “+”; “I”, can be tripped remotely
with undervoltage-/shunt release, trip-indicating auxiliary contacts also possible
• Can be combined with remote operator MC-XR...
• Screw terminals as standard
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
• Rated short-circuit breaking capacity values: Icm 53kA
• Rated short-time withstand current: Icw 25kA
W SWITCH DISCONNECTOR 3-/4 POLE UP TO 1600A, REMOTE TRIP POSSIBLE
TYPES MC4-N, MC4-N-4
MC480233
RATED UNINTERRUPTED CURRENT MAX. BACK-UP FUSE (gL) TYPE ORDER NO.
FOR SWITCH DISCONNECTOR (AgL)
3 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
800 A 1600 MC4-N-800 MC480035
1000 A 1600 MC4-N-1000 MC410035
1250 A 1600 MC4-N-1250 MC412035
1600 A 1600 MC4-N-1600 MC416035
4 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
800 A 1600 MC4-N-4-800 MC480045
1000 A 1600 MC4-N-4-1000 MC410045
1250 A 1600 MC4-N-4-1250 MC412045
1600 A 1600 MC4-N-4-1600 MC416045
MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page
66
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.

Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• With 2 early-make auxillary contacts
• For early-make of the undervoltage release in main switch applications and
for interlock- and load-shedding circuits
• Installed in breaker
• Other voltages and connection versions available on request
W UNDERVOLTAGE RELEASE WITH TWO EARLY-MAKE AUXILIARY CONTACTS
TYPES MC4-XHIV
W TIPS & TRICKS
When the undervoltage release is de-energized, accidental contact with the main contacts of the switch is safely
prevented during attempts to switch on. Early-make of auxillary contacts during switch on and off (20ms). Undervoltage
releases cannot be installed at the same time with operating current releases or early-make auxiliary contact, type
MC4-XHIV.
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC MC4-XU24AC MC496189
24 VDC MC4-XU24DC MC496204
110-130 VAC MC4-XU110-130VAC MC496192
208-240 VAC MC4XU208-240AC MC496193
220-250 VDC MC4-XU220-250VDC MC496208
380-440 VAC MC4-XU380-440AC MC496194
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• For use in Emergency stop devices in connection with Emergency stop
buttons

MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page
69
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Time-delay unit MC4-UVU MC190154
Special undervoltage release for time-delay unit MC4 MC4-XUV MC496588
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Voltage drops less than 0,07–16 s do not
cause MC circuit breakers or N switch
disconnectors to trip.
W UNDERVOLTAGE RELEASE, OFF-DELAY
TYPES MC4-UVU, MC4-XUV
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC/DC MC4-XA24AC/DC MC496447
110-130 VAC/DC MC4-XA110-130VACDC MC496450
208 - 250 VAC/DC MC4-XA230AC/DC MC496451
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Without auxiliary contact

• Special release MC4-XUVL is required.
• Cannot be installed at same time with early-make auxiliary
contact MC4-XHIV... or operating current trip MC4-XA....
• Time-delay device for separate assembly
(fixing: Top-hat rail or screws).
• For other operating voltages, please use a control transformer.
D1
D2
U
MC196154 MC299499
MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page
70
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
208 - 240 V AC MC4-XR208-240AC MC496685
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W REMOTE OPERATOR FOR MC4
MC496685
W SCHRACK INFO

• Can be retrofitted:
Module plate MC4...-XKM... or connection width extension MC4-...-XKV...
• Max. terminal capacities 1250A:
Copper cable lug 1 x 120 – 185 mm2, 2 x 95 – 185 mm2, 4 x 35 – 185 mm2
Al cable lug 1 x 185 mm2, 2 x 70 – 185 mm2, 4 x 50 – 185 mm2
W REAR CONNECTION FOR MC4
MC396792
MC – FRAME SIZE 4 / UP TO 2000A
Page
75
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
3 POLE
Module plate 1 bore for MC4/MC4-N, In ≤ 1250 A MC4-XKM1 MC496814
Module plate 2 bore for MC4/MC4-N, In ≤ 1400 A MC4-XKM2 MC496820
Connection extension MC4 3 pole 1600 A MC4-XKM2S-1600 MC494473
4 POLE
Module plate 1 bore for MC4-4/MC4-N-4, In ≤ 800 A MC4-4-XKM1 MC496815
Module plate 2 bore for MC4-4/MC4-N-4, In ≤ 1000 A MC4-4-XKM2 MC496821
Connection extension MC4 4 pole 1600 A MC4-4-XKM2S-1600 MC494474
W SCHRACK INFO
• For M10 screws, can be bored for M12 screws
• Use special cable lugs in slimline design
• Can be mounted to switch with screw connection